

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 429 OF 2004

Item No. 9

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition(C) No. 429/2004 in
Tran.Case(Civil)No.11/1997

LALIT KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For the petitioner(s):Mr. Basudeva Prasad,Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For the respondent(s):Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Ms. Mridul Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit in the contempt petition as well as in the I.A.. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master