

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.429 OF 2004 in T.C.(C) No.11/1997

LALIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Madhuresh Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petition is admitted. The presence of the respondents  
matter for hearing on a is dispensed with until further orders. Post the matter on a convenient date.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER