

V  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 429 OF 2004 IN T.C.(C) 11/1997

LALIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)(For final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Madhuresh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, post after summer vacation.

( rdwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

( Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master

Court Maste

r